
UNIVERSITY OF CALABAR 
SUMMARY OF 2015/2016 SCHOOL CHARGES FOR CES PROGRAMMES 

S/NO NATURE OF STUDENT PER 
SESSION 

1ST 
SEMSTER 

2ND 
SEMESTER 

1 FRESH STUDENTS 
SCIENCE 
NON-SCIENCE 

 
72,400 
71,400 

 
48,420 
47,820 

 
23,980 
23,580 

2 RETURNING STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
69,150 
68,150 

 
45,370 
44,770 

 
23,780 
23,380 

3 FINAL YEAR STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 
 

 
76,400 
75,400 

 
53,020 
52,420 

 
23,380 
22,980 

4 DIPLOMA 1ST YEAR 
STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
 
60,900 
59,900 
 

 
 
41,320 
40,720 

 
 
19,580 
19,180 

5 DIPLOMA FINAL YEAR 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
59,400 
58,400 

 
39,820 
39,220 

 
19,580 
19,180 

6 SANDWICH 1ST YEAR 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
66,900 
65,900 

 
45,320 
44,720 

 
21,580 
21,180 

7 SANDWICH RETURNING 
STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
 
63,500 
62,500 

 
 
42,070 
41,470 

 
 
21,430 
21,030 

8 SANDWICH FINAL YEAR 
STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
 
73,900 
72,900 
 

 
 
50,320 
49,720 
 

 
 
23,580 
23,180 

9 PRE-DEGREE STUDENTS 
SCIENCE STUDENTS 
NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS 
 

 
55,400 
51,400 

 
 

 
 

 

ACCEPTANCE FEES - UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS N15,000 
ACCEPTANCE FEES - DIPLOMA STUDENTS N10,000 
ACCEPTANCE FEES -PRE-DEGREE STUDENTS N10,000 
PROJECT SUPERVISION N3,000 
PORTAL CHARGES N2,500 
 


