UNIVERSITY OF CALABAR SUMMARY OF 2015/2016 SCHOOL CHARGES FOR CES PROGRAMMES

S/NO	NATURE OF STUDENT	PER	1 ST	2 ND
		SESSION	SEMSTER	SEMESTER
1	FRESH STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE	72,400	48,420	23,980
	NON-SCIENCE	71,400	47,820	23,580
2	RETURNING STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	69,150	45,370	23,780
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	68,150	44,770	23,380
3	FINAL YEAR STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	76,400	53,020	23,380
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	75,400	52,420	22,980
4	DIPLOMA 1ST YEAR			
	STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	60,900	41,320	19,580
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	59,900	40,720	19,180
_				
5	DIPLOMA FINAL YEAR			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	59,400	39,820	19,580
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	58,400	39,220	19,180
6	SANDWICH 1 ST YEAR			
0	SCIENCE STUDENTS	66,900	45,320	21,580
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	65,900	44,720	21,380
	NON-SCIENCE STODENTS	03,900	44,720	21,180
7	SANDWICH RETURNING			
,	STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	63,500	42,070	21,430
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	62,500	41,470	21,030
		,===	, -	
8	SANDWICH FINAL YEAR			
	STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	73,900	50,320	23,580
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	72,900	49,720	23,180
9	PRE-DEGREE STUDENTS			
	SCIENCE STUDENTS	55,400		
	NON-SCIENCE STUDENTS	51,400		

ACCEPTANCE FEES - UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS	N15,000
ACCEPTANCE FEES - DIPLOMA STUDENTS	N10,000
ACCEPTANCE FEES -PRE-DEGREE STUDENTS	N10,000
PROJECT SUPERVISION	N3,000
PORTAL CHARGES	N2,500